Government of ODISHA General Administration Department

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, Dated the 27th October, 2016

No. GAD-SER1-ESTT-0001-2016-**22709**/AIS.I., On return from Government of India, **Shri Chanchal Rana**, **IAS(RR-2014)** is appointed as Sub-Collector, Kuchinda.

In exercise of the powers conferred under section 20(4) of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1973 (Act II of 1974) the State Government do hereby appoint Shri Chanchal Rana, IAS to be the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Kuchinda in the district of Sambalpur.

No. **22710**/AIS.I. On return from Government of India, **Shri Chakravarti Singh Rathore**, **IAS (RR-2014)** is appointed as Sub-Collector, Jeypore.

In exercise of the powers conferred under section 20(4) of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1973 (Act II of 1974) the State Government do hereby appoint Shri Chakravarti Singh Rathore, IAS to be the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Jeypore in the district of Koraput.

No. **22711**/AIS.I. On return from Government of India, **Ms Shashanka Ala,IAS (RR-2014)** is appointed as Sub-Collector, Baliguda.

In exercise of the powers conferred under section 20(4) of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1973 (Act II of 1974) the State Government do hereby appoint Ms Shashanka Ala,IAS to be the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Baliguda in the district of Kandhamal.

No. <u>22712</u>/AIS.I, On return from Government of India, Shri Yeddula Vijay, IAS (RR-2014) is appointed as Sub-Collector, Dharmagarh.

In exercise of the powers conferred under section 20(4) of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1973 (Act II of 1974) the State Government do hereby appoint Shri Yeddula Vijay, IAS to be the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Dharmagarh in the district of Kalahandi.

No. <u>22713</u>/AIAS.I, On return from Government of India, Shri Siddharth Shankar Swain, IAS (RR-2014) is appointed as Sub-Collector, Berhampur.

In exercise of the powers conferred under section 20(4) of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1973 (Act II of 1974) the State Government do hereby appoint Shri Siddharth Shankar Swain, IAS to be the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Berhampur in the district of Ganjam.

No. **22714**/AIS.I, On return from Government of India, **Ms. Swadha Dev, IAS (RR-2014)** is appointed as Sub-Collector, Bonei.

In exercise of the powers conferred under section 20(4) of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1973 (Act II of 1974) the State Government do hereby appoint Ms. Swadha Dev, IAS to be the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Bonei in the district of Sundargarh.

By order of the Governor

(N.K.Sethi)
Addl. Secretary to Government

Memo No. 22715/AIS.I.

Dated: 27.10.2016

Copy forwarded to the Establishment officer to the Govt. of India, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi/Career Management Division, Govt. of India, Department of Personnel & Training, Room No. 215, North Block, New for information and necessary action.

Addl. Secretary to Government

Memo No. 22716/ AIS.I.

Dated: 27.10.2016

Copy (six copies) forwarded to Deputy Director (Sr.) Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie-148179 for information and necessary action.

Addl. Secretary to Government

Memo No. 22717/AIS.I.

Dated: 27.10.2016

Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing, Stationery & Publication, Odisha, Cuttack for information and publication of this Notification in the next issue of the Odisha Gazette.

Addl. Secretary to Government

Memo No. **22718** / AIS.I.

Date: 27.10.2016

Copy forwarded to the Officers concerned/ A.G. (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ All RDCs/ All D.M & Collectors / o/o the concerned sub-collectors / Principal Secretary to Governor, Odisha / P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary to Chief Minister/Private Secy. to Chief Minister/ P.S. to Chief Secretary / P.S. to Development Commissioner-cum-ACS./ P.S. to Special Secretary, to Govt. G.A. Deptt./ S.E. Branch /Services-II Branch/Personal Desk of Services-I Branch/ Head State Portal Group, Secretariat/ Guard file (5 copies) for information and necessary action.

Addl. Secretary to Government.